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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN
PENNSYLVANIA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

In Re: The Matter of Withdrawing Gaming Employee Permittee and
Non-Gaming Employee Registration Applications

ORDER

And now, this 24™ day of April 2024, the Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board (Board),
having received the report of the Bureau of Licensing, finds that the gaming and non-gaming
employees on the list attached hereto no longer require occupation permits or registrations as
follows:

1. The gaming and non-gaming employees submitted applications and caused application
fees to be submitted to the Board.

2. The occupation permits or registrations are no longer required due to various reasons,
including but not limited to a rescinded job offer; failure of the employee to report for work; or the
employee’s acceptance of a job with another employer.

3. Because the occupation permit or registration is no longer required, requests for
withdrawals have been submitted to the Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board.

4. After review of the requests for withdrawal, neither the Bureau of Licensing nor the
Office of Enforcement Counsel objects to the withdrawals.

5. The Board has delegated authority to the Director of Licensing to grant routine
withdrawal requests for occupation permit or registration applications provided the list of granted
withdrawals is regularly presented to the Board for approval.

6. Pursuant to 4 Pa.C.S. § 1202(a), the Board has jurisdiction over every aspect of the

authorization, operation and play of slot machines and table games in this Commonwealth.
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IT IS ORDERED that the Board approves the attached list submitted by the Bureau of

Licensing for the withdrawal of applications for occupation permits and registrations.

BY THE BOARD:
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Denise J. Smyler
Chair

DATED: April 24, 2024

If you disagree with the Board’s Decision and Order you have the right to file an appeal with
the Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania within 30 days of the date the Order. See Pennsylvania

Rule of Appellate Procedure 1512.
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DATE: March 26, 2024
TO: PGCB Board Members
FROM: Sean Hannon

Director

Bureau of Licensing

RE: Withdrawal of Permits and/or Registrations for April 24, 2024 Board Meeting

The Bureau of Licensing (BOL) has received and processed withdrawal requests for the
applicants on the attached list. Neither BOL nor the Office of Enforcement Counsel
object to the withdrawal of the applications submitted by these individuals.

A summary of the withdrawals on the attached list is detailed below.

Gaming Level 2 Withdrawal Applications 6

Gaming Withdrawal Applications 35
Non-Gaming Withdrawal Applications 28
Total Withdrawals 69

Deanna Pare wﬂw
Deanna Parr Sherry Morgan

Employee Permitting Unit Enterprise Licensing Unit
Bureau of Licensing Bureau of Licensing




Gaming Control Board

Pennsylvania

Withdrawal Summary

Between 2/24/2024

and 3/22/2024

GID/APID Type Name

Title

Associated Entity

Decision Date

Applicant Type: Non-Gaming

165096-1

167333-1
163483-1
164842-1
166752-1
167121-1
165267-1
162128-1
165285-1
166939-1
166504-1
166941-1
163488-1
167100-1
167265-1
163480-1
167663-1
166479-1
164836-1

163491-1
164196-1

163564-1
166418-1
162948-1
162950-1
166904-1
165905-1

167376-1

N
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Wendy Bustamante
Perez

Alicia Smith
Belmirra Garcia
Craig Levy
Dominick Moore
Gregory Heard
India Jackson
Jasmine Saunders
Javonah Brown
Jimmy Au

Jose Espinosa
Karina Long
Kristine Nakas
Lenel Berfield
Lucas Valiante
Manay Smith
Marsae Robinson
Sophorn Chum

Victor Lopez
Camacho

Vincent Rodriguez

NASHEEKA
WILSON

Araceli Hernandez
Brandon Armstrong
Earl Gresham
Robin Rouse
Russell Sanders

Peter Faiss

Jalene Nichols

Applicant Type: Gaming

Cleaner

Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter
Game Presenter

Game Presenter

Game Presenter
EVS

EVS Attendance
EVS Attendance
EVS Attendance
EVS Attendance
EVS Attendant
Bar Back

EVS Attendant

American Cleaning Services, Inc.

Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC
Evolution US, LLC

Evolution US, LLC

Jani-King of Pittsburgh, Inc.

Team Clean, Inc.
Team Clean, Inc.
Team Clean, Inc.

Team Clean, Inc.

The Rivers Casino

Valley Forge Convention Center Partners,

LLC

Washington Trotting Association

3/1/2024

3/20/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/1/2024

3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/20/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024

3/18/2024
3/18/2024

3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/1/2024

3/18/2024
3/18/2024

3/18/2024
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163311-1
164843-1
166047-1
164814-1
164820-1
158896-1

166302-1
166263-1
162757-1

165383-1

165669-1

163126-1

163885-1

77483-4
165439-1
157345-2
165160-1

165895-1

111764-2

165718-1

165782-1
117937-2

O 0 60 606 0

O ®
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G
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Destinee Dinwiddie
Adam Varas

Jessa Gallogo
Stephanie Butler
Valentina Smith

Samantha Fulcher

Catherine Mahony
Jeffrey Dodd

Alexus Collay
Christina Hill
Eniola Olajuwon
Errycka Conner
Jamar Gilbert

Lisa Baskow
David Finley
Sharkeem Reid

Erwin Gant

Koji Johnson
Scott Beck
Shanae Rowland

Diamond Greene

Janice McCollum

Applicant Type: Gaming

125115-1
127150-1

129821-1
167054-1

VG
VG

VG
VG

Amaya Pearsall

Hermis Curras-
Torres

Kody Chandler

Michael Deyarmin

Withdrawal Summary

Between 2/24/2024 and

Customer Operations Agent Betfair Interactive US LLC DBA Fanduel

Advisor
Advisor
Advisor
Advisor

Customer Experience
Associate

Security Officer
Security Officer

PIV - Player Experience
Specialist - Remote Positi

PIV - Player Experience
Specialist - Remote Positi

PIV - Player Experience
Specialist - Remote Positi

PIV - Player Experience
Specialist - Remote Positi

PIV - Player Experience
Specialist - Remote Positi

Dealer
Security Ambassador
Table Games Dealer

Cashier Sports

Security Officer
Trasition Team Member
Security Officer

Cage Cashier

(Shared Services) Financial
Controller

81 Team Member

81 Team Member

87 Team Member
PT TM 82

3/22/2024

Concentrix Global Services, Inc.
Concentrix Global Services, Inc.
Concentrix Global Services, Inc.

Concentrix Global Services, Inc.

Crown PA Gaming, Inc. DBA Draft Kings

Mountainview Thoroughbred Racing Assoc

Mountainview Thoroughbred Racing Assoc

Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC
Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC
Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC
Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC
Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC

Rivers Philadelphia

Stadium Casino LLC (Westmoreland)

The Rivers Casino

Valley Forge Convention Center Partners,

LLC

Valley Forge Convention Center Partners,

LLC

Valley Forge Convention Center Partners,

LLC

Valley Forge Convention Center Partners,

LLC
Washington Trotting Association

Wind Creek Bethlehem, LLC

C H R Corp, Rutter's Store 81
C H R Corp, Rutter's Store 81

C H R Corp, Rutter's Store 87
C H R Corp, Rutters Store 82

3/20/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024

3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/1/2024

3/1/2024

3/18/2024

3/1/2024

3/1/2024

3/1/2024

3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/19/2024

3/1/2024

3/18/2024

3/19/2024

3/18/2024
3/18/2024

2/27/2024
2/27/2024

2/27/2024
3/18/2024
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125395-1
135725-1
125890-1

125894-1

133351-1
116727-1
116733-1

126767-1
162502-1

VG
VG
VG

VG

VG
VG
VG

VG
VG

Edwin Rodriguez
Russell Kidd
Alisha Yoder

Jack Rasnake

Justin Sliker
Samantha Stone

Sebra Sease

Nicole Mcgowen

Ryan Smiley

Withdrawal Summary

Between 2/24/2024 and

56 Team Member
60 Team Member
#366 Cashier

#366 Tire Tech

708 Team Member
#708 Lead Cashier

#708 Guest Service
Manager

#081 GSTM
Sandwich Artist

Applicant Type: Gaming Level 2

44764-5
166152-1
165690-1

46344-4
81639-4

114735-2

G2
G2
G2

G2
G2

G2

Richard Corsaletti
Salvatore Diliberto

Shamel
Montgomery

Matthew Lane

Errol Lyn

Anton Lindsey

Applicant Type

Count

Gaming Level 2

6

Gaming

35

Non-Gaming

28

Total

69

Surveillance Manager
Table Games Supervisor

Executive Host

Table Games Dealer(CAT4)

Table Games Dual Rate
Supervisor/Dealer(C)

Cage and Credit Assistant
Shift Mananger

3/22/2024

C H R Corp.,Rutter's Store 56
C H R Corp.,Rutter's Store 60

Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores,
Inc.#366

Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores,
Inc.#366

PFJ Southeast, LLC 708
PFJ Southeast, LLC 708
PFJ Southeast, LLC 708

Pilot Travel Centers, LLC #081
Pilot Travel Centers, LLC #081

Downs Racing LP
Greenwood Gaming and Entertainment Inc

Rivers Philadelphia

Stadium Casino LLC (Westmoreland)

Valley Forge Convention Center Partners,
LLC

Washington Trotting Association

2/27/2024
3/5/2024
2/27/2024

2/27/2024

2/27/2024
2/26/2024
2/27/2024

212712024
3/1/2024

3/18/2024
3/19/2024
3/18/2024

3/18/2024
3/18/2024

3/18/2024





