

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF DAUPHIN PENNSYLVANIA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

In Re: The Matter of Withdrawing Gaming Employee Permittee and Non-Gaming Employee Registration Applications

#### **ORDER**

And now, this 24<sup>th</sup> day of April 2024, the Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board (Board), having received the report of the Bureau of Licensing, finds that the gaming and non-gaming employees on the list attached hereto no longer require occupation permits or registrations as follows:

- 1. The gaming and non-gaming employees submitted applications and caused application fees to be submitted to the Board.
- 2. The occupation permits or registrations are no longer required due to various reasons, including but not limited to a rescinded job offer; failure of the employee to report for work; or the employee's acceptance of a job with another employer.
- 3. Because the occupation permit or registration is no longer required, requests for withdrawals have been submitted to the Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board.
- 4. After review of the requests for withdrawal, neither the Bureau of Licensing nor the Office of Enforcement Counsel objects to the withdrawals.
- 5. The Board has delegated authority to the Director of Licensing to grant routine withdrawal requests for occupation permit or registration applications provided the list of granted withdrawals is regularly presented to the Board for approval.
- 6. Pursuant to 4 Pa.C.S. § 1202(a), the Board has jurisdiction over every aspect of the authorization, operation and play of slot machines and table games in this Commonwealth.

IT IS ORDERED that the Board approves the attached list submitted by the Bureau of Licensing for the withdrawal of applications for occupation permits and registrations.

BY THE BOARD:

Denise J. Smyler

Chair

DATED: April 24, 2024

If you disagree with the Board's Decision and Order you have the right to file an appeal with the Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania within 30 days of the date the Order. *See* Pennsylvania Rule of Appellate Procedure 1512.





**DATE:** March 26, 2024

**TO:** PGCB Board Members

**FROM:** Sean Hannon

Director

Bureau of Licensing

RE: Withdrawal of Permits and/or Registrations for April 24, 2024 Board Meeting

The Bureau of Licensing (BOL) has received and processed withdrawal requests for the applicants on the attached list. Neither BOL nor the Office of Enforcement Counsel object to the withdrawal of the applications submitted by these individuals.

A summary of the withdrawals on the attached list is detailed below.

Gaming Level 2 Withdrawal Applications	6
Gaming Withdrawal Applications	35
Non-Gaming Withdrawal Applications	28
Total Withdrawals	69

Deanna Parr

Deanna Parr Employee Permitting Unit Bureau of Licensing Sherry Morgan I

Enterprise Licensing Unit Bureau of Licensing

SherryMorgan





### Withdrawal Summary Between 2/24/2024 and 3/22/2024

GID/APID	Туре	Name	Title	Associated Entity	Decision Date
Applica	nt T	ype: Non-Gami	ng		
165096-1	N	Wendy Bustamante Perez	Cleaner	American Cleaning Services, Inc.	3/1/2024
167333-1	Ν	Alicia Smith	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/20/2024
163483-1	Ν	Belmirra Garcia	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
164842-1	Ν	Craig Levy	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
166752-1	Ν	Dominick Moore	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
167121-1	Ν	Gregory Heard	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
165267-1	Ν	India Jackson	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
162128-1	Ν	Jasmine Saunders	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
165285-1	Ν	Javonah Brown	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
166939-1	Ν	Jimmy Au	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
166504-1	Ν	Jose Espinosa	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/1/2024
166941-1	Ν	Karina Long	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
163488-1	Ν	Kristine Nakas	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
167100-1	Ν	Lenel Berfield	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
167265-1	Ν	Lucas Valiante	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
163480-1	Ν	Manay Smith	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
167663-1	Ν	Marsae Robinson	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/20/2024
166479-1	Ν	Sophorn Chum	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
164836-1	N	Victor Lopez Camacho	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
163491-1	Ν	Vincent Rodriguez	Game Presenter	Evolution US, LLC	3/18/2024
164196-1	N	NASHEEKA WILSON	EVS	Jani-King of Pittsburgh, Inc.	3/18/2024
163564-1	Ν	Araceli Hernandez	EVS Attendance	Team Clean, Inc.	3/18/2024
166418-1	Ν	Brandon Armstrong	EVS Attendance	Team Clean, Inc.	3/18/2024
162948-1	Ν	Earl Gresham	EVS Attendance	Team Clean, Inc.	3/18/2024
162950-1	Ν	Robin Rouse	EVS Attendance	Team Clean, Inc.	3/1/2024
166904-1	Ν	Russell Sanders	EVS Attendant	The Rivers Casino	3/18/2024
165905-1	N	Peter Faiss	Bar Back	Valley Forge Convention Center Partners, LLC	3/18/2024
167376-1	Ν	Jalene Nichols	EVS Attendant	Washington Trotting Association	3/18/2024
Annlica	ot T	vpe: Gaming			

Applicant Type: Gaming





### Withdrawal Summary Between 2/24/2024 and 3/22/2024

163311-1	G	Destinee Dinwiddie	Customer Operations Agent	Betfair Interactive US LLC DBA Fanduel	3/20/2024
164843-1	G	Adam Varas	Advisor	Concentrix Global Services, Inc.	3/18/2024
166047-1	G	Jessa Gallogo	Advisor	Concentrix Global Services, Inc.	3/18/2024
164814-1	G	Stephanie Butler	Advisor	Concentrix Global Services, Inc.	3/18/2024
164820-1	G	Valentina Smith	Advisor	Concentrix Global Services, Inc.	3/18/2024
158896-1	G	Samantha Fulcher	Customer Experience Associate	Crown PA Gaming, Inc. DBA Draft Kings	3/18/2024
166302-1	G	Catherine Mahony	Security Officer	Mountainview Thoroughbred Racing Assoc	3/18/2024
166263-1	G	Jeffrey Dodd	Security Officer	Mountainview Thoroughbred Racing Assoc	3/18/2024
162757-1	G	Alexus Collay	PIV - Player Experience Specialist - Remote Positi	Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC	3/1/2024
165383-1	G	Christina Hill	PIV - Player Experience Specialist - Remote Positi	Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC	3/1/2024
165669-1	G	Eniola Olajuwon	PIV - Player Experience Specialist - Remote Positi	Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC	3/18/2024
163126-1	G	Errycka Conner	PIV - Player Experience Specialist - Remote Positi	Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC	3/1/2024
163885-1	G	Jamar Gilbert	PIV - Player Experience Specialist - Remote Positi	Penn Interactive Ventures, LLC	3/1/2024
77483-4	G	Lisa Baskow	Dealer	Rivers Philadelphia	3/1/2024
165439-1	G	David Finley	Security Ambassador	Stadium Casino LLC (Westmoreland)	3/18/2024
157345-2	G	Sharkeem Reid	Table Games Dealer	The Rivers Casino	3/18/2024
165160-1	G	Erwin Gant	Cashier Sports	Valley Forge Convention Center Partners, LLC	3/19/2024
165895-1	G	Koji Johnson	Security Officer	Valley Forge Convention Center Partners, LLC	3/1/2024
111764-2	G	Scott Beck	Trasition Team Member	Valley Forge Convention Center Partners, LLC	3/18/2024
165718-1	G	Shanae Rowland	Security Officer	Valley Forge Convention Center Partners, LLC	3/19/2024
165782-1	G	Diamond Greene	Cage Cashier	Washington Trotting Association	3/18/2024
117937-2	G	Janice McCollum	(Shared Services) Financial Controller	Wind Creek Bethlehem, LLC	3/18/2024
Applicant Type: Gaming					
125115-1	VG	Amaya Pearsall	81 Team Member	C H R Corp, Rutter's Store 81	2/27/2024
127150-1	VG	Hermis Curras- Torres	81 Team Member	C H R Corp, Rutter's Store 81	2/27/2024
129821-1	VG	Kody Chandler	87 Team Member	C H R Corp, Rutter's Store 87	2/27/2024
167054-1	VG	Michael Deyarmin	PT TM 82	C H R Corp, Rutters Store 82	3/18/2024





### Withdrawal Summary Between 2/24/2024 and 3/22/2024

125395-1	VG	Edwin Rodriguez	56 Team Member	C H R Corp., Rutter's Store 56	2/27/2024
135725-1	VG	Russell Kidd	60 Team Member	C H R Corp.,Rutter's Store 60	3/5/2024
125890-1	VG	Alisha Yoder	#366 Cashier	Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores, Inc.#366	2/27/2024
125894-1	VG	Jack Rasnake	#366 Tire Tech	Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores, Inc.#366	2/27/2024
133351-1	VG	Justin Sliker	708 Team Member	PFJ Southeast, LLC 708	2/27/2024
116727-1	VG	Samantha Stone	#708 Lead Cashier	PFJ Southeast, LLC 708	2/26/2024
116733-1	VG	Sebra Sease	#708 Guest Service Manager	PFJ Southeast, LLC 708	2/27/2024
126767-1	VG	Nicole Mcgowen	#081 GSTM	Pilot Travel Centers, LLC #081	2/27/2024
162502-1	VG	Ryan Smiley	Sandwich Artist	Pilot Travel Centers, LLC #081	3/1/2024
Applicant Type: Gaming Level 2					
44764-5	G2	Richard Corsaletti	Surveillance Manager	Downs Racing LP	3/18/2024
166152-1	G2	Salvatore Diliberto	Table Games Supervisor	Greenwood Gaming and Entertainment Inc	3/19/2024
165690-1	G2	Shamel Montgomery	Executive Host	Rivers Philadelphia	3/18/2024
46344-4	G2	Matthew Lane	Table Games Dealer(CAT4)	Stadium Casino LLC (Westmoreland)	3/18/2024
81639-4	G2	Errol Lyn	Table Games Dual Rate Supervisor/Dealer(C)	Valley Forge Convention Center Partners, LLC	3/18/2024
114735-2	G2	Anton Lindsey	Cage and Credit Assistant Shift Mananger	Washington Trotting Association	3/18/2024

Applicant Type	Count
Gaming Level 2	6
Gaming	35
Non-Gaming	28
Total	69